
Hello Christin,

Monday, March 30, 2020, 6:57:00 PM, you wrote:

   From: Vladimir Gurevich <vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
     To: "Harrington, Christin" 
<christin.harrington@taylorandfrancis.com>
   Date: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 1:04:41 PM
Subject: FW: Royalty reconciliation
 Folder: /

Good afternoon Dr. Gurevich,
 
Thank you for your patience. I do hope all is well with you.
I have gone over the analysis with Emmett and have attached to this email your 
requested analysis.
We are tracking data on two works Digital Protective Relays and Electronic Devices. I 
believe these open units to be an error in the royalty inquiry performed by the royalty 
clerk Stephen Kruszewski in September. I do apologize for any errors or confusion.
Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance.
 
 
Kind regards,
 
Christin Harrington
Royalty Department Manager
 
Taylor and Francis Group
Royalty Department
6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW
Suite 300
Boca Raton, FL 33487
1-800-272-7737 extension 12534
Fax (561) 631-6022
 

...TO SAVE TIME & MONEY!!
 

mailto:<vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
mailto:<christin.harrington@taylorandfrancis.com>


Taylor and Francis offers electronic options for the delivery of royalty statements to 
authors.  
 
Please take advantage of the opportunity to GO GREEN and help us do our best to 
preserve the Earth's environment!
 

This electronic message and all contents transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged. They are intended solely for the addressee. If 
you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, distribution, copying or use of this message or taking any action in 
reliance on the contents of it is strictly prohibited. If you have received this electronic message in error, please destroy it immediately, and notify 
the sender.
 
Informa Group plc | Registered in England & Wales No. 3099067 | Mortimer House | 37-41 Mortimer Street | London | W1T 3JH

 
 
 
Information Classification: General
From: Vladimir Gurevich <vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, March 30, 2020 3:10 AM
To: Harrington, Christin <christin.harrington@taylorandfrancis.com>
Cc: Dages, Emmett <Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com>
Subject: Re: FW: Royalty reconciliation
 
Hello Christin,

Thursday, March 19, 2020, 7:49:16 PM, you wrote:
Good afternoon Professor Gurevich,
 
Apologies for the delay in response. I will be meeting with Emmett regarding your 
recent inquiry next week. I will try to get back to you as soon as possible following 
our discussion.
 
Kind regards,
 
Christin Harrington
Royalty Department Manager
 
Taylor and Francis Group
Royalty Department
6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW
Suite 300
Boca Raton, FL 33487
1-800-272-7737 extension 12534
Fax (561) 631-6022
 

mailto:<vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
mailto:<christin.harrington@taylorandfrancis.com>
mailto:<Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com>


...TO SAVE TIME & MONEY!!
 
Taylor and Francis offers electronic options for the delivery of royalty statements to 
authors.  
 
Please take advantage of the opportunity to GO GREEN and help us do our best to 
preserve the Earth's environment!
 

This electronic message and all contents transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged. They are intended solely for the addressee. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, distribution, copying or use of this message or taking any 
action in reliance on the contents of it is strictly prohibited. If you have received this electronic message in error, please destroy it immediately, 
and notify the sender.
 
Informa Group plc | Registered in England & Wales No. 3099067 | Mortimer House | 37-41 Mortimer Street | London | W1T 3JH

 
 
 
 
 
Information Classification: General
From: Vladimir Gurevich <vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 19, 2020 1:17 PM
To: Harrington, Christin <christin.harrington@taylorandfrancis.com>
Cc: Dages, Emmett <Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com>
Subject: Fwd: Re: FW: Royalty reconciliation
 
This is a forwarded message
From: Vladimir Gurevich <vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
To: "Harrington, Christin" <christin.harrington@taylorandfrancis.com>
Date: Saturday, March 14, 2020, 12:49:39 PM
Subject: FW: Royalty reconciliation

===8<==============Original message text===============
Hello Christin,

Friday, March 13, 2020, 4:12:05 PM, you wrote:
Good afternoon Professor Gurevich,
 
I have been further researching your concerns, per the attached email. In the email, 

mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com
mailto:christin.harrington@taylorandfrancis.com
mailto:Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com
mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com
mailto:christin.harrington@taylorandfrancis.com


the statements you attached were not complete and there were a few years 
missing. I noted only 2004, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, and 2012 included. Also all of 
the documents, as sent, were missing pages. Would you mind clarifying your 
analysis?
Thank you.
 
Kind regards,
 
Christin Harrington
Royalty Department Manager
 
Taylor and Francis Group
Royalty Department
6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW
Suite 300
Boca Raton, FL 33487
1-800-272-7737 extension 12534
Fax (561) 631-6022
 

...TO SAVE TIME & MONEY!!
 
Taylor and Francis offers electronic options for the delivery of royalty statements to 
authors.  
 
Please take advantage of the opportunity to GO GREEN and help us do our best to 
preserve the Earth's environment!
 

This electronic message and all contents transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged. They are intended solely for the 
addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, distribution, copying or use of this message or 
taking any action in reliance on the contents of it is strictly prohibited. If you have received this electronic message in error, please destroy 
it immediately, and notify the sender.
 
Informa Group plc | Registered in England & Wales No. 3099067 | Mortimer House | 37-41 Mortimer Street | London | W1T 3JH

 
 
 
 
Information Classification: General
From: Dages, Emmett <Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com>

mailto:Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com


Sent: Friday, March 13, 2020 7:49 AM
To: Vladimir Gurevich <vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
Cc: Harrington, Christin <christin.harrington@taylorandfrancis.com>
Subject: RE: FW: Royalty reconciliation
 
Dr Gurevich,
 
I did ask Christin to take a look at the information you sent and wanted to review 
her findings before getting back to you.  Since returning from the UK this week its 
been nothing but crisis planning for Covad – 19 and I haven’t gotten a chance to sit 
with her.  We are in transition of getting our staff in Boca office to home working so 
it may be a bit longer but I will have her reach out to you directly in the meantime 
to keep things moving and stay copied in on the research. Thanks for your patience.
 
Emmett
 
 
Information Classification: General
From: Vladimir Gurevich <vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, March 13, 2020 4:34 AM
To: Dages, Emmett <Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com>
Subject: Re: FW: Royalty reconciliation
 
Hello Emmett,

Saturday, February 29, 2020, 7:00:12 PM, you wrote:
Dr. Gurevich,
 
Thanks for this info – I am traveling out of the country this week but will have 
Christin investigate the issues.  I will be back the week of March 8th and will 
hopefully be able to review all her work and get back to early that week. Thanks
 
Emmett
 
 
Information Classification: General
From: Vladimir Gurevich <vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, February 29, 2020 6:48 AM
To: Dages, Emmett <Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com>
Subject: Re: Royalty reconciliation
 

Mr. Dages,

mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com
mailto:christin.harrington@taylorandfrancis.com
mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com
mailto:Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com
mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com
mailto:Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com


Mr. Dages,

I still have not received any response to my last appeal and 
documents, despite your promise...

Dr. Vladimir Gurevich

Best regards,

1. I have not received any clarification regarding the table sent 
to you at February 22 with two variants of royalties received 
from Royalty Department (attached).
2. I performed only a partial analysis of the documents (royalty 
statements) you sent me earlier and only for one book and 
found significant discrepancies with the documents that I have 
received from T & F at past period (see attachments please).

I ask you explain these differences for each document 
separately in addition to above mentioned table.

Thanks.

Dr. Vladimir Gurevich

Attachments:
1. Table "Differences between data about of 6 books sold, 
received from Royalty Department of Taylor and Francis at 
September 16, 2019 and at February 22, 2020 for period 2004 
to 2019".
2. Royalty statements variants for 2004, 2008, 2009, 2010, 
2011 and 2013 years.

 
--
Best regards,
 Vladimir                          mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com

mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com


Hi, Christin,

1. At February 29 I sent to Mr. Dages some PDF files and a table.

2. Each PDF file contains two pages. These are copies of the T&F 
reports  that I have a long time before and T&F reports sent me 
recently as part of our current correspondence. Between these two 
pages (for same books and for same period) into each file is a 
significant difference. I asked to explain this difference for each file 
separately. What is not clear here?

3. The table contains the data sent to me by Mr. Dages and by Mr. 
Kruszewski, between which there is a significant difference. I asked 
to explain this difference. What is not clear here?

Regards,

Dr. Vladimir Gurevich
Honorary professor

--
Best regards,

 Vladimir                            mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com

===8<===========End of original message text===========

Helo,

I hope that COVID-19 did not infect your computers and I am waiting for your answer 
to my simplest question regarding of differences in the PDF files and the table (see 
above).

 Dr. Vladimir Gurevich

--
Best regards,
 Vladimir                            mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com

 Vladimir                            mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com

mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com
mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com
mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com


Helo, Mr. Dage and Mrs. Harrington

Thank you for your replay. Now, finally, the position of the 
Taylor & Francis has become completely clear. It is as 
follows:

1. For 231 copies of books sold by Marcel Dekker, Taylor 
& Francis did not pay me royalties.
2. The official representative of the Royalties Department 
of Taylor & Francis, Mr. Kruszewski Stephen presented 
me with erroneous data on book sales.
3. 153 book copies classified as "unit rentals"
4. 28  book copies classified as "open".

At summarizing up everything, Taylor & Francis did not 
pay me today royalties for 231 +153 + 28 = 412 copies of 
the books.

Helo, Christin

I hope that the COVID-19 virus did not infect 
your computers and I am waiting for your 
answer to my simplest question regarding of 
differences in the PDF files and the table (see 
above).

 Dr. Vladimir Gurevich
--
Best regards,
 Vladimir                            mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com

mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com


I ask you to confirm these data.

Thanks.

Regards,

Dr. Vladimir Gurevich
--
Best regards,
 Vladimir                            mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com

mailto:vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com

